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Security warnings:

This equipment can not be used by children or people with impaired mental faculties if it is 
not under supervision or who have been instructed in the use of the equipment in a safe 
way and understand the dangers in which it can derive a bad use of it. Children should not 
play with the equipment. Cleaning and maintenance of the equipment should not be 
carried out by children without supervision.
If the power cord is damaged, it can only be replaced by the technical service.
For cleaning or maintenance, the equipment must be disconnected from the electrical 
network.
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I. SAFETY GUIDELINES
1. It should be under supervision when the appliance is used by children aged from 8 years 
or above, or the persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of 
experience and knowledge, and make sure their safety and are well acknowledged with the 
potential danger.
2. The product is not suitable for people with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they are under prevision.
3.  Children shall not play with the appliance. Children should be guarded when cleaning 
and maintaining the product. 

Read the instructions carefully since they give important indications concerning safety 
during using. In the case of the contents of the familiar icon below to read the product 
manual. 

- ICON 

Warnings  Indicate thet may cause injury or death to   
  people or damage people´s property

Prohibited  Indicate that absolutely prohibited

Enforcement Indicate that to perform the mandatory   
  content

Disassembly 
prohibited

Electric 
risk

Indicate that disassembly prohibited

Indication for electric shock

Do not 
touch Indicate that touch prohibited

!

!

DO NOT disassemble

Electric risk

Do not touch
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- In the event of appliance falling to operate, all repairs 
must be undertaken by service center.
- Disassemble, reform will affect product safety.

- Do not touch the power cord with wet hands. 
- There is a potential risk of electrocution.

DO NOT disassemble Electric risk Do not touch

- Do the sticks and other objects into the inlet and 
outlet will lead to leakage, short circuit and possible 
damage to the product.

- Do not spray pesticides or flammable liquids around 
the equipment. 
- It can cause damage or a short circuit.

Electric riskProhibited Prohibited

- Avoid directing air flow directly to children for 
prolonged periods. 
-   It can affect the child's health.

- When unplugging the power cord, do not pull on the 
cord.
- Will cause the power cord is damaged, leakage and 
other dangers.

ProhibitedProhibited Electric risk

- Make sure the power cord is not sticking foreign 
objects, and the plug is fully inserted.
- Can cause dangerous leakage.

- Exception handling.
- When the product is in use unpleasant smell, 
abnormal sound, stop using it inmediately and 
disconnect the power.

! !
RequiredRequired Electric risk
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General 
forbidden

- If the power cord is damaged, do not use the 
equipment. It may cause short circuits or fire. 
- Do not try to replace the damaged cable yourself. 
Contact your service representative.

- Do not put heavy objects on the power cord.
- Doing so may cause its breakage and, consequently, 
short circuits or fire.

! !
Required RequiredElectric risk

-   Do not risend with water body.
- Will lead to leakage, short circuit and possible 
damage to the product.

-  Do not use the machine around the tub, sprinkler or 
the pool.
- Never leave the machine placed directly below a 
power outlet using.
- Keep the unit away from the walls, curtains and 
other combustible materials when using to avoid fire.

- If go out for a long time or do not use the machine 
must be shut down, unplug the power cord from the 
outlet.
- when you have cildren, animals or the mobility of 
people present lack of self-control and unattended, 
you should avoid using the machine.
- DO NOT COVER.
- Do not put anything on the unit.

- Power outlet should meet the requirements of 
elegibility by checking. Carrying capacity and the 
outlet of not less than 10A / 220V.
-   Must ensure that the supply voltage and the voltage 
specified on the nameplate is consistent.
-   Please confirm the voltage when move to a new 
place.

!
Required

Electric risk

Electric risk

II. FEATURES
I. Timing: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H.
II. Easy control with remote control.
III. Wind speed: Hi/Med/Low.
IV. Wind modes: Normal, Nature, Sleeping.
V. Button control with LED display.
VI. Horizontally 360� Oscillation, diferent angles for choice (60�,90�,180�,360�)
VII. Manually vertical Oscillation (-10�, 0�,10�, 20�, 30�, 40�, 50�, 60�,70�,80�,90�)
VIII. Power ON/OFF buttons sound alerts. (Power on: Bi Bi; buttons: Bi; Power off: Bi-)
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Structure.

Control panel Remote control

III. TECHNICAL NAME OF COMPONENTS

1. Decoration cover 2. Front grill

5. Grill ring 6. Grill ring buckle

3. Blade nut

7. Grill nut

4. Fan blade

8. Back grill

9. Fan body 10. Power code 11. Adjustment Screw 12. Column tube

13. Base 14. Pipe Screw

MCONFORT  V360
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Installation.
 1. Open the package and take out the products , make sure all components are   
 included, IM, remote control, etc.
 2.Install the fan according to below instructions.
  a-.Put the column tube through the hole of base and fix them tightly by  
  pipe screw (Figure 1).
  b-.Put the fan body on to the column tube, and fix by the adjustment   
  screw (Figure2).
  c-. Amount the rear grill to the front cover of motor, and align the 3   
  positioning point to the holes on grill, finally fix by grill nut.(Figure 3)
  d-. Fit the fan blade on the motor axel, tightly fixing by blade screw in   
  crosswise (Figure4).
  e-. Assemble front grill and grill ring to the rear grid. Fix the grill with the  
  crew on grill buckle. (Figure5)
  f-.Put the fan stand up after assembled and plug in, use according to the  
  instruction manual.(Figure6)

IV. INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Fig.1 Fig.2

Fig.4 Fig.5

Fig.3

Fig.6
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Operation instruction.
All functions can be operated by tickling the buttons on the control panel.
 1. When first plug in, the fan with “Bi Bi” sound alerts, then the fan will under   
 standby status, in which no button works except “ON/OFF”.
2. ON/ OFF:
 a. No button works except “ON/OFF” when the fan under standby status. It starts  
 to work after pressed “ON/OFF”. The fan starts with Med speed, and turns to Low  
 speed in three seconds, the Led lights on correspondingly. The fan works in normal  
 speed, no time setting and oscillation function.
   b. Press “ ON/ OFF” when the fan is working, the fan will turn to standby after   
 “BI---” sound. 
 c.After turning on under standby state, the fan keeps the same working state as   
 before turning off, besides the time setting and wind modes. (When the fan is in Hi  
 or Low speed before turning off, it will start with Med speed when turn on again,  
 and shift to the memoried speed after 3s) 
2.SPEED
 Press “SPEED” button to set the wind speed at the rule of --L--M--H--L… and led   
 light changes accordingly.
 4.SWING
      a. Manually Vertical oscillation: -8°, 0°, 10°, 20°, 30°, 40°, 50°, 60°, 70°, 80°, 90°   
 adjust according to users. 
 b. Horizontal oscillation can be any angle in 0-360° by hand; 
 c. Automatically horizontal oscillation, press “SWING” button to set the oscillation  
 as the rule of  0(stop horizontal oscillation),  60°,  90°,  180°, 360°, 0(stop   
 oscillation)…, and led light changes accordingly
5.MODE
 The fan is initially set at normal mode when turning on. Press MODE button, it will  
 change as the rule of normal→nature→sleeping→normal…, and the display will  
 show accordingly.
   1. Normal wind 
  High wind speed   high -----
  Medium wind speed  medium ----
  Low wind speed low ----
 2.Natural wind
   Natural wind includes three wind mode, high, med, low.

MCONFORT  V360
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 3.Sleeping wind：
     High:30 minutes’ high natural wind—30 minutes’ medium natural   
  wind-low natural wind(keeping) 
     Medium:30 minutes’ medium natural wind—low natural wind(keeping)

The speed led display do not change as the wind speed at natural and sleeping mode,         

6.TIMER
   After turned on, there is no time setting by default and no TIMER led display. Press  
 the TIMER button, you can set the running time for this fan, Time setting as: 1H,  
 2H, 4H, 8H,no time setting,1H,circulating as this, and the led light changed   
 according. After the time setting, the system enters into the countdown and works  
 until the unit turns off.  
7. FUNCTION CONSERVATION
 When in standby mode, wind speed and oscillation will all be conserved. (Timing &  
 sleeping mode will not be conserved)
8. LED LIGHT
  The LED light has dimming function if no operations on buttons in 1 minutes (33%  
 darkening than original brightness). If press the button again, the light will   
 brighten. 

Usage for remote control
 1. Open the battery box on the back of remote control, and install One button   
 battery (CR2032 3V). 
 2. Allign to the remote control receiver. The RC will not work when blocked. Well  
 keep the remote controler, do not throw it to the floor. Put it in the handle. 
 3. Replace the battery after power off. Please note the positive & negative of the  
 battery. 
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V. CLEAN AND MAINTAINANCE

VI. MAINTAINANCE GUIDANCE

VI. SPECIFICATION

 MODEL    V360   

 RATED VOLTAGE         220 - 240V
 RATED FREQUENCY   50 / 60 Hz
 RATED POWER   65W

 STANDBY POWER CONSUMPTION ≤ 0.5W
 SIZE (LxWxH)   45x40x138 cm

 NOISE    ≤ 60dB

 WEIGHT    7,8 Kg

 MAX. FLOW   4000 m³/h

 REMOTE CONTROL   YES

- If there is too much dust or dirt on the back grid cover of the fan, it will affect the 
performance of air-out, so we suggest clean the fan
once per month at least
Should be cleaned at least by every other mont
 1. Always unplug the fan before cleaning.
 2. Wipe all parts with a soft cloth. Do not use any of the following as a cleaner:   
 gasoline, thinner, benzine.
-  Unit surface cleaning
    1.Do not allow water and steam to drip on .
     2. Do not use corrosive detergent or solvent cleaning
     3. Always unplug the fan before cleaning.
-  Product storage:
 1. Unplugged and packed to prevent dust from entering the body if not use for a  
 long time.
     2. Placed in a dry well ventilated place after packed.

When the fan does not rotate, and abnormal smell, immediately turn off the power, sent 
notice to the company service center for repair. 

MCONFORT  V360



This seal indicates that this product should not be disposed of together with other 
household waste in the EU. In order to prevent environmental damage or health problems 
due to poor disposal, recycle it responsibly. To return your used equipment, contact 
whoever sold the equipment. They can take care of him responsibly.
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Advertencias de seguridad:

Este equipo no puede ser utilizado por niños o personas con facultades mentales dañadas 
si no está bajo supervisión o si han sido instruidos en el uso del equipo de una manera 
segura y comprenden los peligros en los que puede derivar un mal uso del mismo. Los niños 
no deberían jugar con el equipo. La limpieza y el mantenimiento del equipo no deben ser 
realizados por niños sin supervisión.
Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, solo puede ser reemplazado por el servicio técnico.
Para limpieza o mantenimiento, el equipo debe estar desconectado de la red eléctrica.

MCONFORT  V360



1

I. PAUTAS DE SEGURIDAD
 1. Debería estar bajo supervisión cuando el artefacto sea utilizado por niños de 8  
 años o más, o las personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales   
 reducidas o por falta de experiencia y conocimiento, y que garanticen su seguridad  
 y sean bien reconocidos con el peligro potencial.
 2. El producto no es adecuado para personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o  
 mentales reducidas o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que estén  
 bajo previsión.
 3. Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato. Los niños deben ser protegidos cuando  
 limpian y mantienen el producto.

Lea atentamente las instrucciones, ya que brindan importantes indicaciones sobre la 
seguridad durante el uso. En el caso del contenido del icono familiar a continuación para 
leer el manual del producto.

- ICONOS 

Warnings  Indicar que puede causar lesiones o la muerte  
  a personas o daños a las personas

Prohibido   Indicar que está absolutamente prohibido

Aplicación  Indique que para realizar el contenido   
  obligatorio

Desmontaje 
prohibido

Riesgo 
eléctrico

Indica que el desmontaje está prohibido

Indicación de riesgo descarga eléctrica

NO tocar
Indica que tocar está prohibido

!

!

NO desmontar

Riesgo eléctrico

NO tocar
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- En caso de que el aparato deje de funcionar, todas las 
reparaciones deben ser realizadas por el centro de servicio.
- Desmontar, la reforma afectará la seguridad del producto.

- No toque el cable de alimentación con las manos mojadas.
- Existe un riesgo potencial de electrocución.

NO desmontar Riesgo eléctrico NO tocar

- Las barras y otros objetos en la entrada y la salida 
provocarán fugas, cortocircuitos y posibles daños al 
producto.

- No rocíe pesticidas ni líquidos inflamables alrededor 
del equipo.
- Puede causar daños o un cortocircuito.

Riesgo eléctricoProhibido Prohibido

- Evite dirigir el flujo de aire directamente a los niños 
por períodos prolongados.
- Puede afectar la salud del niño.

- Cuando desenchufe el cable de alimentación, no tire 
del cable.
- Causará daños en el cable de alimentación, fugas y 
otros peligros.

ProhibidoProhibido Riesgo eléctrico

- Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación no esté 
pegando objetos extraños, y que el enchufe esté 
completamente insertado.
- Puede causar fugas peligrosas.

- Manejo de excepciones.
- Cuando el producto está en uso olor desagradable, 
sonido anormal, deje de usarlo inmediatamente y 
desconecte la corriente.

! !
ObligatorioObligatorio Riesgo eléctrico

MCONFORT  V360
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General
prohibido

- Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, no use el 
equipo. Puede causar cortocircuitos o disparar.
- No intente reemplazar el cable dañado usted mismo. 
Póngase en contacto con su representante de servicio.

- No coloque objetos pesados sobre el cable de 
alimentación.
- Hacerlo puede causar su rotura y, en consecuencia, 
cortocircuitos o fuego.

! !
Obligatorio ObligatorioRiesgo eléctrico

- No rociar con agua.
- Conllevará fugas, cortocircuitos y posibles daños al 
producto.

- No use la máquina alrededor de la bañera, el 
rociador o la piscina.
- Nunca deje la máquina colocada directamente 
debajo de una toma de corriente utilizando.
- Mantenga la unidad alejada de las paredes, cortinas 
y otros materiales combustibles cuando la utilice para 
evitar incendios.

- Si se apaga durante un tiempo prolongado o no se 
usa, la máquina debe apagarse, desenchufe el cable 
de alimentación de la toma de corriente.
- cuando tenga cildren, animales o la movilidad de las 
personas presentes, falta de autocontrol y sin 
supervisión, debe evitar el uso de la máquina.
- NO CUBRIR.
- No coloque nada en la unidad.

- La toma de corriente debe cumplir los requisitos de 
elegibilidad mediante verificación. Capacidad de carga 
y la salida de no menos de 10A / 220V.
- Debe asegurarse de que la tensión de alimentación y 
el voltaje especificados en la placa de identificación 
sean consistentes.
- Por favor, confirme el voltaje cuando se mude a un 
lugar nuevo.

!
Obligatorio

Riesgo eléctrico

Riesgo eléctrico

II. CARACTERISTICAS
I. Temporizador: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H.
II. Control sencillo con control remoto.
III. Velocidad del viento: Hi/Med/Low.
IV. Modos de viento: Normal, Nature, Sleeping.
V. Control de botones con pantalla LED.
VI. Horizontalmente 360� Oscilación,  diferentes ángulos para la elegir (60�,90�,180�,360�)
VII. Oscilación manual vertical (-10�, 0�,10�, 20�, 30�, 40�, 50�, 60�,70�,80�,90�)
VIII. Alertas sonoras botón ON/OFF. (Encendido: Bi Bi; butones: Bi; Apagado: Bi-)
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Estructura.

Panel de control Mando a distancia

III.NOMBRE TÉCNICO DE COMPONENTES

1. Cubierta de  decoración 2. Parrilla delantera

5. Anillo de la parrilla 6. Hebilla del anillo de la parrilla

3. Tuerca de la cuchilla

7. Tuerca de parrilla

4. Aspa del ventilador

8. Parrilla trasera

9. Cuerpo del ventilador 10. Power code 11. Tornillo de ajuste 12. Tubo de columna

13. Base 14. Tornillo de tubería

MCONFORT  V360
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Instalación.
 1. Abra el paquete y saque los productos, asegúrese de que todos los    
 componentes estén incluidos, IM, control remoto, etc.
 2.Instale el ventilador de acuerdo con las instrucciones a continuación.
 a-.Coloque el tubo de la columna a través del orificio de la base y fíjelos   
 firmemente con un tornillo para tubería (Figura 1).
 b-.Ponga el cuerpo del ventilador sobre el tubo de la columna y fíjelo con el tornillo  
 de ajuste (Figura 2).
 c-. Sume la parrilla trasera a la cubierta frontal del motor, y alinee el punto de   
 posicionamiento 3 con los orificios de la parrilla, y finalmente fíjelo con la tuerca  
 de la parrilla (Figura 3).
 d-. Coloque la paleta del ventilador en el eje del motor, fijando firmemente con el  
 tornillo de la hoja en cruz (Figura 4).
 e-. Ensamble la parrilla delantera y el anillo de la parrilla en la parrilla posterior. Fije  
 la parrilla con la tripulación en la hebilla de la parrilla. (Figura 5)
 f-.Ponga el ventilador de pie después de ensamblar y enchufar, use de    
 acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones. (Figura 6)

IV. INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN Y FUNCIONAMIENTO

Fig.1 Fig.2

Fig.4 Fig.5

Fig.3

Fig.6
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Instrucciones de funcionamiento.
Todas las funciones se pueden operar en los botones del panel de control.
 1. Cuando se enchufa por primera vez, el ventilador con sonido "Bi Bi" alerta,   
 entonces el ventilador estará en estado de espera, en el que no funciona ningún  
 botón excepto "ON / OFF".
2. ON/ OFF:
 a. Ningún botón funciona excepto "ON / OFF" cuando el ventilador está en modo  
 de espera. Comienza a funcionar después de presionar "ON / OFF". El ventilador  
 comienza con la velocidad Med, y gira a Baja velocidad en tres segundos, el Led se  
 enciende correspondientemente. El ventilador funciona a velocidad normal, sin   
 ajuste de tiempo y función de oscilación.
   b. Presione "ON / OFF" cuando el ventilador está funcionando, el ventilador pasará  
 al modo de espera después del sonido "BI ---". 
 c.Después de encenderse en el modo de espera, el ventilador mantiene el mismo  
 estado de funcionamiento que antes de apagarse, además de la configuración de  
 la hora y los modos de viento. (Cuando el ventilador está en alta o baja velocidad  
 antes de apagarse, comenzará con la velocidad Med cuando se encienda de nuevo,  
 y cambiará a la velocidad memorizada después de 3s)
2.VELOCIDADES
 Presione el botón "SPEED" para establecer la velocidad del viento en la regla de   
 --L - M - H - L ... y la luz del led cambia en consecuencia.
 4.OSCILACIÓN
      a. Manualmente oscilación vertical: -8 °, 0 °, 10 °, 20 °, 30 °, 40 °, 50 °, 60 °, 70 °,  
 80 °, 90 ° ajuste según los usuarios.
 b. La oscilación horizontal puede ser cualquier ángulo en 0-360 ° a mano; 
 c. Oscilación horizontal automática, presione el botón "SWING" para establecer la  
 oscilación como la regla de 0 (detener la oscilación horizontal), 60 °, 90 °, 180 °,   
 360 °, 0 (detener la oscilación) ..., y la luz LED cambia en consecuencia
5.MODO
 El ventilador se configura inicialmente en modo normal cuando se enciende.   
 Presione el botón MODE, cambiará como la regla de normal → naturaleza →   
 dormir → normal ..., y la pantalla se mostrará en consecuencia.
   1. Viento normal 
  velocidad del viento alta ----- velocidad del viento medio ----
  velocidad del viento baja ----

MCONFORT  V360
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 2.Viento natural
   Viento natural incluye tres modos de viento, alto, medio, bajo.
 3.Viento modo noche：
     Alto: 30 minutos de viento natural alto-30 minutos viento natural medio  
  bajo viento natural (mantenimiento)
      Medio: 30 minutos de viento natural medio bajo viento natural   
  (mantenimiento)
La pantalla con indicador de velocidad no cambia con la velocidad del viento en modo 
natural y modo de reposo.     
6.TEMPORIZADOR
   Después de encenderse, no hay configuración de tiempo por defecto y no se   
 muestra el LED TIMER. Presione el botón TIMER, puede establecer el tiempo de   
 funcionamiento para este ventilador, el ajuste de la hora como: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H, sin  
 ajuste de hora, 1H, circulando así, y la luz LED cambiada de acuerdo. Después del  
 ajuste de la hora, el sistema entra en la cuenta atrás y funciona hasta que la unidad  
 se apaga.   
7. CONSERVACIÓN DE FUNCIONES
 En modo de espera, la velocidad del viento y la oscilación se conservarán. (El modo  
 de tiempo y dormir no se conservará)
8. LUZ LED
 La luz LED tiene función de atenuación si no se realizan operaciones en los botones  
 en 1 minuto (33% de oscurecimiento respecto al brillo original). Si presiona el   
 botón nuevamente, la luz se iluminará.
Utilización del mando a distancia
 1. Abra la caja de la batería en la parte posterior del control remoto, e instale la   
 batería de un botón (CR2032 3V). 
 2. Alinee al receptor del control remoto. El RC no funcionará cuando esté   
 bloqueado. Manten el mando a distancia, no lo arrojes al suelo. Ponlo en el   
 mango.
 3. Reemplace la batería después de apagarla. Tenga en cuenta el positivo y   
 negativo de la batería. 
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V. LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

VI. GUÍA DE MANTENIMIENTO

VI. ESPECIFICACIONES

 MODELO    V360   

 VOLTAJE NOMINAL         220 - 240V
 FRECUENCIA NOMINAL  50 / 60 Hz
 POTENCIA NOMINAL   65W

 CONSUMO MODO STANDBY  ≤ 0.5W
 TAMAÑO (LxWxH)   45x40x138 cm

 SONIDO    ≤ 60dB

 PESO    7,8 Kg

 CAUDAL MÁXIMO   4000 m³/h

 MANDO A DISTANCIA   SI

- Si hay demasiado polvo o suciedad en la cubierta de la rejilla trasera del ventilador, esto 
afectará el rendimiento del aire, por lo que sugerimos limpiar el ventiladoruna vez al mes, 
al menos
Debe limpiarse al menos cada dos meses
 1. Desenchufe siempre el ventilador antes de limpiarlo.
 2. Limpie todas las partes con un paño suave. No use ninguno de los siguientes   
 como limpiadores: gasolina, diluyente, bencina.
-  Limpieza de superficie de la unidad
    1.No permita que el agua y el vapor goteen .
     2. No use detergente corrosivo o limpieza con disolvente
     3. Desenchufe siempre el ventilador antes de limpiarlo.
-  Almacenamiento de producto:
 1. Desenchufado y empacado para evitar que el polvo ingrese al cuerpo si no se lo  
 usa por un tiempo prolongado.
     2. Colocado en un lugar seco y bien ventilado después del envasado.

Cuando el ventilador no gira, y el olor es anormal, apáguelo inmediatamente y envíe un 
aviso al centro de servicio de la compañía para que lo reparen.
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Este sello indica que este producto no debe ser eliminado junto a los otros desperdicios del 
hogar en la UE. En orden de prevenir daños medioambientales o problemas de salud debido 
a su mala eliminación, recíclelo con responsabilidad. Para devolver su equipo utilizado, 
póngase en contacto con quien le vendío el equipo. Ellos podrán encargarse de él de 
manera responsable.
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l'équipement. Les enfants ne devraient pas jouer avec l'équipement. Le nettoyage et 
l'entretien de l'équipement ne doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.
Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il ne peut être remplacé que par le service 
technique.
Pour le nettoyage ou la maintenance, l'équipement doit être déconnecté du réseau 
électrique.

 21
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I. LIGNES DIRECTRICES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ
 1. Il doit être surveillé lorsque l'appareil est utilisé par des enfants de 8 ans ou plus,  
 ou des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites  
 ou manquant d'expérience et de connaissances, et d'assurer leur sécurité et sont  
 bien reconnus avec le danger potentiel.
 2. Le produit ne convient pas aux personnes ayant des capacités physiques,   
 sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou manquant d'expérience et de connaissances,  
 sauf si elles sont sous la prévoyance.
 3. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil. Les enfants doivent être   
 protégés lors du nettoyage et de l'entretien du produit.

Lisez attentivement les instructions, car elles fournissent des informations importantes sur 
la sécurité pendant l'utilisation. Dans le cas du contenu de l'icône de la famille ci-dessous 
pour lire le manuel du produit.

- ICONS  

Avertissements Indiquer qu'il peut causer des blessures ou    
  la mort aux personnes ou endommager les personnes

Interdit           Indiquez qu'il est absolument interdit

Obligatoire          Indiquer que pour effectuer le contenu obligatoire

Démontage 
interdit

Risque 
électrique

Indique que le démontage est interdit

Indication du risque de choc électrique

Ne pas 
toucher Indique que le toucher est interdit

!

!

NE PAS démonter

Risque électrique

Ne pas toucher
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- Si l'appareil s'arrête de fonctionner, toutes les réparations 
doivent être effectuées par le centre de service.
- Démantèlement, la réforme affectera la sécurité du produit.

- Ne touchez pas le cordon d'alimentation avec les mains 
mouillées.
- Il existe un risque potentiel d'électrocution.

NE PAS démonter Risque électrique Ne pas 
toucher

- Les barres et autres objets à l'entrée et à la sortie 
provoqueront des fuites, des courts-circuits et 
d'éventuels dommages sur le produit.

- Ne pas pulvériser de pesticides ou de liquides 
inflammables autour de l'équipement.
- Peut causer des dommages ou un court-circuit.

Risque électriqueInterdit Interdit

- Évitez de diriger le flux d'air directement sur les 
enfants pendant des périodes prolongées.
- Cela peut affecter la santé de l'enfant.

- Lorsque vous débranchez le cordon d'alimentation, 
ne tirez pas sur le cordon.
- Cela endommagera le cordon d'alimentation, les 
fuites et autres dangers.

InterditInterdit Risque électrique

- Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation ne colle 
pas à des objets étrangers et que la prise est 
complètement insérée.
- Cela peut provoquer des fuites dangereuses.

- Gestion des exceptions.
- Lorsque le produit est utilisé odeur désagréable, son 
anormal, arrêtez de l'utiliser immédiatement et 
débranchez l'alimentation.

! !
ObligatoireObligatoire Risque électrique
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Général
interdit

- Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, 
n'utilisez pas l'équipement. Cela peut provoquer des 
courts-circuits ou un incendie.
- N'essayez pas de remplacer vous-même le câble 
endommagé. Contactez votre représentant de service.

- Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le cordon 
d'alimentation.
- Cela pourrait provoquer une casse et, par 
conséquent, des courts-circuits ou un incendie.

! !
Obligatoire ObligatoireRisque électrique

- Ne pas pulvériser avec de l'eau.
- Cela entraînera des fuites, des courts-circuits et 
d'éventuels dommages sur le produit.

- N'utilisez pas la machine autour de la baignoire, du 
pulvérisateur ou de la piscine.
- Ne laissez jamais la machine directement sous une 
prise de courant en utilisant.
- Gardez l'appareil à l'écart des murs, rideaux et autres 
matériaux combustibles lorsque vous l'utilisez pour 
éviter les incendies.

-Si elle s'éteint pendant une longue période ou n'est 
pas utilisée, l'appareil doit être éteint, débranchez le 
cordon d'alimentation de la prise.
- Lorsque vous avez des enfants, des animaux ou la 
mobilité des personnes présentes, le manque de 
maîtrise de soi et sans supervision, vous devriez éviter 
d'utiliser la machine.
- NE PAS COUVRIR.
- Ne mettez rien sur l'appareil.

-Le point de vente doit répondre aux exigences 
d'admissibilité par la vérification. Capacité de charge 
et sortie d'au moins 10A / 220V.
- Vous devez vous assurer que la tension 
d'alimentation et la tension spécifiées sur la plaque 
signalétique sont cohérentes.
- Veuillez confirmer la tension lorsque vous 
déménagez dans un nouvel endroit.

!
Obligatoire

Risque électrique

Risque électrique

II. CARACTÉRISTIQUES
I. Minuterie: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H.
II. Contrôle simple avec télécommande.
III. La vitesse du vent: Hi/Med/Low.
IV. Modes de vent: Normal, Nature, Sleeping.
V. Contrôle de bouton avec affichage LED.
VI. Horizontalement 360� Oscillation, différents angles pour choisir (60�,90�,180�,360�)
VII. Oscillation manuelle verticale (-10�, 0�,10�, 20�, 30�, 40�, 50�, 60�,70�,80�,90�)
VIII. Alertes sonores bouton ON / OFF. (On: Bi Bi, butons: Bi, Off: Bi-)
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Structure.

Panneau de commande Télécommande

III.NOM TECHNIQUE DES COMPOSANTS

1. Couverture de décoration 2. Grille avant

5. Anneau de gril 6. Boucle d'anneau de gril

3. Écrou de lame

7. Écrou grill

4. Lame de ventilateur

8. Grille arrière

9. Corps du ventilateur 10. Code de puissance 11. Vis de réglage 12. Tube de colonne

13. Base 14. Vis de tuyau
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Installation.
 1.Ouvrez le paquet et retirez les produits, assurez-vous que tous les composants  
 sont inclus, IM, télécommande, etc.
 2. Installez le ventilateur en suivant les instructions ci-dessous.
  a-.Placez le tube de colonne à travers le trou dans la base et fixez-les   
  fermement avec une vis de tuyau (figure 1).
  b -Placez le corps du ventilateur sur le tube de colonne et fixez-le avec la  
  vis de réglage (Figure 2).
  c-. Ajouter la grille arrière au couvercle du moteur avant, et aligner le   
  point de positionnement 3 avec les trous dans le gril, et enfin le fixer avec  
  l'écrou du gril (Figure 3).
  d-. Placer la pale du ventilateur sur l'arbre du moteur en la fixant   
  fermement à l'aide de la vis cruciforme (Figure 4).
  e- Assemblez la grille avant et l'anneau de gril sur la grille arrière. Fixez le  
  gril avec l'équipage dans la boucle du gril. (Figure 5)
  f-.Mettre le ventilateur debout après l'assemblage et le branchement,   
  utiliser conformément au manuel d'instructions. (Figure 6)

IV. INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION ET D'UTILISATION

Fig.1 Fig.2

Fig.4 Fig.5

Fig.6
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Instructions d'utilisation.
Toutes les fonctions peuvent être activées sur les boutons du panneau de commande.
 1. Lorsqu'il est branché pour la première fois, le ventilateur avec des alertes   
 sonores "Bi Bi", alors le ventilateur sera en état d'attente, dans lequel aucun   
 bouton sauf "ON / OFF" fonction.
2. ON/ OFF:
 a. Aucun bouton ne fonctionne sauf "ON / OFF" lorsque le ventilateur est en mode  
 veille. Il commence à travailler après avoir appuyé sur "ON / OFF". Le ventilateur  
 démarre avec la vitesse Med et tourne à basse vitesse en trois secondes, la Led   
 s'allume en conséquence. Le ventilateur fonctionne à vitesse normale, sans   
 réglage du temps et fonction d'oscillation.
    b. Appuyez sur "ON / OFF" lorsque le ventilateur est en marche, le ventilateur   
 entrera en mode veille après le son "BI ---".
 c.Après la mise en marche en mode veille, le ventilateur conserve le même état de  
 fonctionnement qu'avant la mise hors tension, en plus de régler l'heure et les   
 modes de vent. (Lorsque le ventilateur est à haute ou basse vitesse avant de   
 s'éteindre, il commencera avec la vitesse Med quand il sera à nouveau allumé, et  
 passera à la vitesse mémorisée après 3s)
2.VITESSE
 Appuyez sur le bouton "SPEED" pour régler la vitesse du vent dans la règle de - L -  
 M - H - L ... et la lumière LED change en conséquence.
 4.OSCILLATION
      a. Oscillation verticale manuelle: -8 °, 0 °, 10 °, 20 °, 30 °, 40 °, 50 °, 60 °, 70 °, 80 °,  
 90 ° selon les utilisateurs.
 b. L'oscillation horizontale peut être n'importe quel angle à 0-360 ° à la main;
 c. Oscillation horizontale automatique, appuyez sur le bouton "SWING" pour régler  
 l'oscillation comme la règle de 0 (arrêter l'oscillation horizontale), 60 °, 90 °, 180 °,  
 360 °, 0 (arrêter l'oscillation) ..., et la La lumière LED change en conséquence
5.MODO
 Le ventilateur est initialement réglé en mode normal lorsqu'il est allumé. Appuyez  
 sur le bouton MODE, il va changer comme la règle normale → nature → sommeil  
 → normal ..., et l'écran sera affiché en conséquence.
   1. Vent normal
  vitesse du vent élevée ----- vitesse moyenne du vent ----
  vitesse du vent faible ----
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 2.Vent naturel
    Le vent naturel comprend trois modes de vent, haut, moyen, bas.
 3.Vent de mode nuit:
      Haute: 30 minutes de vent naturel haute-30 minutes vent naturel moyen  
  sous vent naturel (entretien)
  Moyenne: 30 minutes de vent naturel moyen sous vent naturel   
  (entretien)
L'écran avec indicateur de vitesse ne change pas avec la vitesse du vent en mode naturel et 
en mode veille.   
6.TIMER
   Après la mise en marche, il n'y a pas de réglage de l'heure par défaut et la LED   
 TIMER n'est pas affichée. Appuyez sur le bouton TIMER, vous pouvez régler le   
 temps de fonctionnement de ce ventilateur, le réglage du temps comme: 1H, 2H,  
 4H, 8H, sans réglage de l'heure, 1H, circulant comme ça, et la lumière LED changé  
 en conséquence. Après avoir réglé l'heure, le système entre dans le compte à   
 rebours et fonctionne jusqu'à ce que l'appareil s'éteigne.   
7. CONSERVATION DES FONCTIONS
 En mode veille, la vitesse et l'oscillation du vent seront préservées. (Le mode heure  
 et sommeil ne sera pas conservé)
8. LUMIÈRE À LED
 La lumière LED a une fonction d'atténuation si les opérations ne sont pas   
 effectuées sur les boutons dans 1 minute (33% d'obscurcissement par rapport à la  
 luminosité d'origine). Si vous appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton, la lumière   
 s'allume.
Utilisation de la télécommande
 1. Ouvrez le boîtier de la pile à l'arrière de la télécommande et installez la pile d'un  
 bouton (CR2032 3V). 
 2. Alignez le récepteur de la télécommande. Le RC ne fonctionnera pas lorsqu'il est  
 bloqué. Gardez la télécommande, ne la jetez pas au sol. Mettez-le dans la poignée.
 3. Remplacez la batterie après l'avoir éteinte. Considérez le positif et le négatif de  
 la batterie. 
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V. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

VI. GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN

VI. SPÉCIFICATIONS

 MODÈLE    V360   

 TENSION NOMINALE         220 - 240V
 FRÉQUENCE NOMINALE  50 / 60 Hz
 PUISSANCE NOMINALE  65W

 CONSOMMATION DE MODE VEILLE ≤ 0.5W
 TAILLE (LxWxH)   45x40x138 cm

 SON    ≤ 60dB

 POIDS    7,8 Kg

 FLUX MAXIMUM   4000 m³/h

 TÉLÉCOMMANDE   OUI

- S'il y a trop de poussière ou de saleté sur le couvercle de la grille arrière du ventilateur, cela 
affectera les performances de l'air, donc nous suggérons de nettoyer le ventilateur une fois 
par mois, au moins
Il devrait être nettoyé au moins tous les deux mois
 1. Débranchez toujours le ventilateur avant de le nettoyer.
 2. Essuyez toutes les pièces avec un chiffon doux. N'utilisez pas l'un des nettoyants  
 suivants: essence, diluant, benzine.
-  Nettoyage de la surface de l'unité
    1.Ne laissez pas l'eau et la vapeur s'écouler .
     2. Ne pas utiliser de détergent corrosif ou de solvant
     3. Débranchez toujours le ventilateur avant de le nettoyer.
-  Stockage du produit:
 1. Débranché et emballé pour empêcher la poussière d'entrer dans le corps si elle  
 n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période.
     2. Placé dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé après l'emballage.

Lorsque le ventilateur ne tourne pas et que l'odeur est anormale, éteignez-le 
immédiatement et envoyez un avis au centre de service de l'entreprise pour réparation.
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Ce sceau indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec d'autres déchets ménagers 
dans l'UE. Afin de prévenir les dommages environnementaux ou les problèmes de santé dus 
à une mauvaise élimination, le recycler de façon responsable. Pour retourner votre 
équipement usagé, contactez l'acheteur de l'équipement. Ils peuvent prendre soin de lui de 
façon responsable.
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 I. GUIA DE SEGURANÇA
 II. CARACTERISTICAS
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 IV. INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO E OPERAÇÃO
 V. LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO
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Avisos de segurança:

Este equipamento não pode ser utilizado por crianças ou pessoas com faculdades mentais 
danificadas se não estiver sob supervisão ou se tiverem sido instruídos no uso do 
equipamento de forma segura e entender os perigos em que o uso indevido pode resultar. 
As crianças não devem brincar com o equipamento. A limpeza e manutenção do 
equipamento não devem ser realizadas por crianças sem supervisão.
Se o cabo de alimentação estiver danificado, ele só pode ser substituído pelo serviço 
técnico.
Para limpeza ou manutenção, o equipamento deve ser desconectado da rede elétrica.
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I. GUIA DE SEGURANÇA
 1. Deve estar sob supervisão quando o aparelho é utilizado por crianças de 8 anos  
 ou mais, ou pessoas com habilidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou  
 falta de experiência e conhecimento e assegurem sua segurança e sejam bem   
 reconhecidas com o perigo potencial.
 2. O produto não é adequado para pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou  
 mentais reduzidas ou falta de experiência e conhecimento, a menos que estejam  
 sob a previsão.
 3. As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho. As crianças devem ser   
 protegidas quando limpar e manter o produto.

Leia atentamente as instruções, pois fornecem informações importantes sobre segurança 
durante o uso. No caso do conteúdo do ícone da família abaixo para ler o manual do 
produto.

- ÍCONES 

Avisos  Indique que isso pode causar lesões ou morte  
  a pessoas ou danos às pessoas

Proibido   Indique que é absolutamente proibido

Aplicação  Indique que para fazer o conteúdo necessário

Desmontagem 
proibida

Risco 
elétrico

Indica que é proibida a desmontagem

Indicação de risco de choque elétrico

Não toque
Indica que o toque é proibido

!

!

Desmontagem proibida

Risco elétrico

Não toque
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- No caso de o aparelho parar de funcionar, todos os reparos 
devem ser realizados pelo centro de serviço.
- Desmontagem, a reforma afetará a segurança do produto.

- Não toque o cabo de alimentação com as mãos molhadas.
- Existe um risco potencial de eletrocussão.

NÃO desmonte Risco elétrico Não toque

- Barras e outros objetos na entrada e saída causam 
vazamentos, curto-circuitos e possíveis danos ao 
produto..

- Não pulverize pesticidas ou líquidos inflamáveis ao 
redor do equipamento.
- Pode causar danos ou um curto-circuito.

Risco elétricoProibido Proibido

- Evite dirigir o fluxo de ar diretamente para crianças 
por períodos prolongados.
- Pode afetar a saúde da criança.

- Quando desconectar o cabo de alimentação, não 
puxe o cabo.
- Causará danos ao cabo de alimentação, vazamentos 
e outros perigos.

ProibidoProibido Risco elétrico

- Certifique-se de que o cabo de alimentação não cola 
objetos estranhos e que a ficha esteja totalmente 
inserida.
- Pode causar vazamentos perigosos.

- Manipulação de exceções.
- Quando o produto estiver em uso odor desagradável, 
som anormal, pare de usá-lo imediatamente e 
desconecte a energia.

! !
ObrigatórioObrigatório Risco elétrico
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Geral
proibido

- Se o cabo de alimentação estiver danificado, não use o 
equipamento. Pode causar curto-circuitos ou disparar.
- Não tente substituir o cabo danificado por você mesmo. 
Entre em contato com o representante do seu serviço.

- Não coloque objectos pesados sobre o cabo de alimentação.
- Fazer isso pode causar quebras e, conseqüentemente, 
curto-circuitos ou incêndio.

! !
Obrigatório ObrigatórioRisco elétrico

- Não pulverize com água.
- Isso levará a vazamentos, curto-circuitos e possíveis 
danos ao produto.

- Não use a máquina em torno do banho, pulverizador 
ou piscina.
- Nunca deixe a máquina colocada diretamente sob 
uma tomada usando.
- Mantenha a unidade longe de paredes, cortinas e 
outros materiais combustíveis ao usá-lo para evitar 
incêndios.

- Se for desligado por um longo período de tempo ou 
não for utilizado, a máquina deve ser desligada, 
desconecte o cabo de alimentação da tomada elétrica.
- Quando você tem filhos, animais ou a mobilidade das 
pessoas presentes, falta de autocontrole e sem 
supervisão, você deve evitar usar a máquina.
- NÃO COBRE.
- Não coloque nada na unidade.

- A saída deve atender aos requisitos de elegibilidade 
por verificação. Capacidade de carga e saída não 
inferior a 10A / 220V.
- Você deve garantir que a tensão de alimentação e a 
tensão especificadas na placa de identificação sejam 
consistentes.
- Confirme a tensão quando se muda para um novo 
local.

!
Obrigatório

Risco elétrico

Risco elétrico

II. CARACTERISTICAS
I. Temporizador: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H.
II. Control sencillo con control remoto.
III. Velocidade do vento: Hi/Med/Low.
IV. Modos de vento: Normal, Nature, Sleeping.
V. Controle de botão com display LED.
VI. Horizontalmente 360� Oscilação, diferentes ângulos para escolher (60�,90�,180�,360�)
VII. Oscilação manual vertical (-10�, 0�,10�, 20�, 30�, 40�, 50�, 60�,70�,80�,90�)
VIII. Alarme de som botão ON / OFF. (On: Bi Bi; butones: Bi; Off: Bi-)
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Estrutura.

Painel de controle Controle remoto

III.NOME TÉCNICO COMPONENTE

1. Cobertura de decoração 2. Grelha dianteira

5. Anel da grelha 6. Fivela do anel da grelha

3. Porca de lâmina  

7. Porca de grelha

4. Lâmina de ventilador

8. Grelha traseira

9. Corpo do ventilador 10. Power code 11. Parafuso de ajuste 12. Tubo de coluna

13. Base 14. Parafuso de tubulação
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Instalação.
 1. Abra o pacote e remova os produtos, verifique se todos os componentes estão  
 incluídos, IM, controle remoto, etc.
 2. Instale o ventilador de acordo com as instruções abaixo.
  a.- Coloque o tubo da coluna através do orifício na base e fixe-os   
  firmemente com um parafuso de tubo (Figura 1).
  b-. Coloque o corpo do ventilador sobre o tubo da coluna e fixe-o com o  
  parafuso de ajuste (Figura 2).
  c-. Adicione a grelha traseira à capa frontal do motor e alinhe o ponto de  
  posicionamento 3 com os orifícios na grelha e, finalmente, fixe-a com a  
  porca da grelha (Figura 3).
  d-. Coloque a lâmina do ventilador no eixo do motor, apertando   
  firmemente com o parafuso da cruz (Figura 4).
  e- Monte a grelha dianteira e o anel da grelha na grelha traseira. Corrija a  
  grelha com a tripulação na fivela do grill. (Figura 5)
  f-.Porte o ventilador em pé após a montagem e encaixe, use de acordo   
  com o manual de instruções. (Figura 6)

IV. INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO E OPERAÇÃO

Fig.1 Fig.2

Fig.4 Fig.5

Fig.3

Fig.6
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Instruções de operação
Todas as funções podem ser operadas nos botões no painel de controle.
 1. Quando conectado pela primeira vez, o ventilador com o som "Bi Bi" alerta,   
 então o ventilador estará no estado de espera, em que nenhum botão, exceto a  
 função "ON / OFF"..
2. ON/ OFF:
 a. Nenhum botão funciona exceto "ON / OFF" quando o ventilador está no modo  
 de espera. Ele começa a funcionar depois de pressionar "ON / OFF". O ventilador  
 começa com a velocidade Med, e gira em Velocidade baixa em três segundos, o   
 Led acende-se correspondentemente. O ventilador funciona a velocidade normal,  
 sem ajuste de tempo e função de oscilação.
    b. Pressione "ON / OFF" quando o ventilador estiver funcionando, o ventilador   
 entrará no modo de espera após o som "BI ---".
 c. Depois de ligar no modo de espera, o ventilador mantém o mesmo estado de   
 operação que antes de desligar, além de ajustar os modos de tempo e vento.   
 (Quando o ventilador está em alta ou baixa velocidade antes de desligar, ele   
 começará com a velocidade Med quando for ligado novamente e mudará para a  
 velocidade memorizada após 3s)
2.VELOCIDADES
 Pressione o botão "SPEED" para ajustar a velocidade do vento na regra de --L - M -  
 H - L ... e a luz do led muda de acordo.
 4.OSCILAÇÃO
      a. Oscilação manualmente vertical: -8 °, 0 °, 10 °, 20 °, 30 °, 40 °, 50 °, 60 °, 70 °,   
 80 °, ajuste de 90 ° de acordo com os usuários.
 b. A oscilação horizontal pode ser qualquer ângulo a 0-360 ° à mão;
 c. Oscilação horizontal automática, pressione o botão "SWING" para ajustar a   
 oscilação como a regra de 0 (parar a oscilação horizontal), 60 °, 90 °, 180 °, 360 °, 0  
 (parar a oscilação) ... e A luz LED muda de acordo
5.MODO
 O ventilador inicialmente está configurado para o modo normal quando está   
 ligado. Pressione o botão MODE, ele mudará conforme a regra de normal →   
 nature → sleep → normal ..., e a tela será exibida em conformidade.
   1. Vento normal
  Velocidade elevada do vento ----- velocidade média do vento ----
  Velocidade baixa do vento ----
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 2.Vento natural
    O vento natural inclui três modos de vento, alto, médio, baixo.
 3.Vento no modo noturno:
      Alto: 30 minutos de vento natural de 30 minutos de vento natural sob   
  vento natural (manutenção)
  Médio: 30 minutos de vento natural médio sob vento natural    
  (manutenção)
La pantalla con indicador de velocidad no cambia con la velocidad del viento en modo 
natural y modo de reposo.     
6.TIMER
   Depois de ligar, não há ajuste de hora padrão e o LED TIMER não é exibido.   
 Pressione o botão TIMER, você pode ajustar o tempo de operação para este   
 ventilador, o ajuste de hora como: 1H, 2H, 4H, 8H, sem ajuste de tempo, 1H,   
 circulando assim e a luz LED mudou de acordo. Depois de ajustar a hora, o sistema  
 entra na contagem decrescente e funciona até a unidade desligar.   
7. CONSERVAÇÃO DAS FUNÇÕES
 No modo de espera, a velocidade e a oscilação do vento serão preservadas. (O   
 tempo e o modo de suspensão não serão preservados)
8. LUZ DE LED
 A luz LED possui uma função de atenuação se as operações não forem executadas  
 nos botões em 1 minuto (33% de escurecimento em relação ao brilho original). Se  
 você pressionar novamente o botão, a luz se iluminará.
Usando o controle remoto
 1. Abra a caixa da bateria na parte traseira do controle remoto e instale a bateria  
 de um botão (CR2032 3V). 
 2. Alinhe o receptor do controle remoto. O RC não funcionará quando estiver   
 bloqueado. Mantenha o controle remoto, não jogue no chão. Coloque-o na alça.
 3. Substitua a bateria depois de desligá-la. Considere o positivo e o negativo da   
 bateria. 

 



38

V. LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

VI. GUIA DE MANUTENÇÃO

VI. ESPECIFICAÇÕES

 MODELO    V360   

 TENSÃO NOMINAL         220 - 240V
 FREQUÊNCIA NOMINAL  50 / 60 Hz
 POTÊNCIA NOMINAL   65W

 CONSUMO DE MODO STANDBY  ≤ 0.5W
 TAMANHO (LxWxH)   45x40x138 cm

 SOUND    ≤ 60dB

 PESO    7,8 Kg

 FLUXO MÁXIMO   4000 m³/h

 CONTROLE REMOTO   SIM

- Se houver muita poeira ou sujeira na tampa da grelha traseira do ventilador, isso afetará o 
desempenho do ar, por isso sugerimos a limpeza do ventilador uma vez por mês, pelo 
menos
Deve ser limpo pelo menos a cada dois meses
 1. Sempre desconecte o ventilador antes de limpá-lo.
 2. Limpe todas as peças com um pano macio. Não use nenhum dos seguintes   
 produtos como limpadores: gasolina, diluente, benzina.
-  Limpando a superfície da unidade
    1.Não deixe escorrer água e vapor.
     2. Não use detergente corrosivo ou limpeza de solvente
     3. Sempre desconecte o ventilador antes de limpá-lo.
-  Armazenamento do produto:
 1. Desligado e empacotado para impedir que o pó entre no corpo se não for usado  
 por um longo tempo.
     2. Colocado em local seco e bem ventilado após a embalagem.

Quando o ventilador não gira e o cheiro é anormal, desligue-o imediatamente e envie um 
aviso ao centro de serviço da empresa para repará-lo.
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Este selo indica que este produto não deve ser descartado juntamente com outros resíduos 
domésticos na UE. Para evitar danos ambientais ou problemas de saúde devido a uma 
disposição ruim, recicle-o de forma responsável. Para retornar o seu equipamento usado, 
entre em contato com quem vendeu o equipamento. Eles podem cuidar dele de forma 
responsável.
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